

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
(Before a Referee)

THE FLORIDA BAR,
Complainant,

v.

MARVIN S. DAVIS,
Respondent.

DEC 14 1987
Case No. 69,646 Deputy Clerk.
[TFB Case No. 87-27,365 (18A)]

ANSWER BRIEF

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(904) 222-5286

JOHN T. BERRY
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(904) 222-5286

and

DAVID G. MCGUNEGLE
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
605 East Robinson Street
Suite 610
Orlando, Florida 32801
(305) 425-5424

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES	iii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2-5
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6-7
 <u>ARGUMENT</u>	
POINT I	8-11
WHETHER RESPONDENT'S ATTACK ON THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT IS WELL FOUNDED IF THEY ARE NOT CLEARLY ERRONEOUS AND IF THEY ARE SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE.	
POINT II	12-16
WHETHER A PUBLIC REPRIMAND WITH A TWO YEAR PERIOD OF PROBATION IS THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE IN THIS CASE.	
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18
APPENDIX	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hirsch</u> 359 So.2d 856 (Fla. 1978)	8,9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hoffer</u> 383 So.2d 639 (Fla. 1980)	9,10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Larkin</u> 420 So.2d 1080 (Fla. 1982)	14
<u>The Florida Bar v. Larkin</u> 447 So.2d 1340 (Fla. 1984)	12
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lord</u> 433 So.2d 983 (Fla. 1983)	6,12,14
<u>The Florida Bar v. Pryor</u> 350 So.2d 83 (Fla. 1977)	15
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rayman</u> 238 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1970)	8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rose</u> 187 So.2d 329 (Fla. 1966)	9,10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Seidel</u> 510 S.2d 871 (Fla. 1987)	15
<u>The Florida Bar v. Stalnaker</u> 485 So.2d 815 (Fla. 1986)	6,10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wagner</u> 212 So.2d 770 (Fla. 1968)	9

TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
Integration Rule of The Florida Bar, Article XI, Rule:	
11.06(9)(a)(1)	6,8
Rules of Discipline of the Rules Regulating the Florida Bar:	
3-7.5(k)(1)(1)	6,8
Disciplinary Rules of the Code of Professional Responsibility:	
1-102(A)(5)	1,13
1-102(A)(6)	1,13

SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES

In this Brief, the complainant, The Florida Bar, will be referred to as the Bar.

- TI For the first volume of the transcript of the referee hearing on April 24, 1987.
- TII For the second volume of the referee hearing on April 24, 1987.
- TIII For the third volume of the referee hearing on April 30, 1987.
